

ESA ESAC Camino bajo del Castillo, s/n 28692 Villanueva de la Cañada Madrid Spain

SPC, SSAC, Working Groups and Scientific Community

ESA-D/SCI-AO-2021-0003

Madrid, 18/06/2021

Subject: Announcement of Opportunity for an ESA appointed scientist in the Einstein Probe mission

Dear Colleague,

I am pleased to invite you to respond to the "Announcement of Opportunity" for an ESA appointed scientist in the Einstein Probe mission.

The Announcement of Opportunity, containing the necessary information about the Einstein Probe mission, the tasks of the ESA appointed scientist, and the information needed by proposers, can be found at

http://cosmos.esa.int/web/EP-scientist-2021

The Announcement of Opportunity will close on 31 August 2021 at 12:00 hrs (noon) CEST, with a mandatory submission of Letters of Intent by 9 July 2021 at 12:00hrs (CEST).

Proposals must be submitted electronically to ESA as indicated at

http://www.cosmos.esa.int/web/EP-scientist-2021.

I would appreciate it if you would circulate this Announcement to interested colleagues within your institute.

Yours sincerely,

Prof. Günther Hasinger

John Hanz

ESA Director of Science